
MELBOURNE & DISTRICT DANCES WITH DOGS CLUB INC. 

DOUBLE TRICK DOG TEST. 

Sunday 14 July 2024 

Venue: Bulla Dog Exhibition Centre, 5 Uniting Lane, Bulla, Victoria. 

 

Tricks will be judged in entry form order.  

Ring Size: 12m x 12m, indoors on artificial turf.  

Three test rings will be set up within the Indoor Pavilion.  

Judges:  

Test 1:  Ms Lydia Cowan – Starter (Ring 1) 

                         Ms Janette Wilson - Intermediate (Ring 2) 

                         Ms Sue Cordwell - Advanced and Novice (Ring 3) 

Test 2:  Ms Lydia Cowan – Novice (Ring 1) 

                         Ms Janette Wilson – Starter (Ring 2) 

                         Ms Sue Cordwell – Advanced and Intermediate (Ring 3)            

Check-in & Vetting  Jane Easterbrook 

Ring Stewards and Tally 
Stewards: 

Janelle Carlile, Sandra Nelson, Sue Anderson, Pam Child, 
Sharon Nelson, Gaye Penny 
 

Assembly Steward: Jane Easterbrook 

VCA Representative: Julie Wright 
 

First Aid: Lee Thomson and Janelle Carlile 
 

Refreshments for Judges, Stewards, and Officials: Una Merrick 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________  

Check-in: 8.00am – 9.15am  

Judging of officials: 8.00am  

Judging of competitors: no earlier than 9.30am  

There will be a break between Test 1 and Test 2, time to be advised on the day.  

Presentations: To be held at the completion of each Test. Location to be advised on the day.  

Awards: 1st placing: Rosette, 2nd & 3rd placing: Sash  

Qualifiers: Ribbon       Titles gained: Ribbon  

Catering – not available for competitors.  

 



Thank you for supporting our Trick Dog Tests. We hope that you have a 

wonderful day. 

There will be limited space to set up crates within the indoor pavilion due to required “exclusion 

zones” around the test rings. It is recommended that alternative arrangements for crating dogs 

should be made.  

Videos and photographs with the competitor’s permission only.  

The event will be conducted under all Covid-19 requirements current at the time of the Tests. 

Please note:  First column is the catalogue number and second column is the numerical running 

order. 

BIG THANK YOU TO 4LEGS FOR SPONSORING OUR TRICK TEST 

                                                                               

 

 



Melbourne & District Dances with Dogs Club Inc. 

14/07/2024 Double Trick Dog Test 

 

Ring 1 Trick Dog Starter (AM) Lydia Cowan 

2 5 Jannelle Carlile Obi Associate  Tricks: 1,2,3,4,13,12 

4 6 Susan Anderson Mannie 302490AR Associate  Tricks: 15,3,12,7,10,6 

5 7 Mrs Mira Tomasello (Mira 

Tomasello) 

Timmy Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,10,12,13 

18 8 Miriam Strmecki Novafox Majestic Diamone Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

B Tricks: 1,2,3,8,9,14 

21 9 Miss Karen Robinson (Karen 

Robinson) 

Richuto Natale Marcello RN SWN Lagotto Romagnolo D Tricks: 2,1,3,7,12,13 

22 10 Mr H Keall & Miss C Haffki 

(Constanze Haffki) 

Meltdog Of Aloe Vera German Shorthaired 

Pointer 

D Tricks: 2,3,13,8,7,12 

24 11 Erica Taalman Allambie Flycatcher Sporting Register  Tricks: 8,2,5,1,11,13 

25 12 Kim Furness Mayceemoo Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,7,9,8 

28 13 Teeny Talsma Carluke Fabulouly Fancy Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 11,5,8,4,13,12 

29 14 Miss Karen Robinson (Karen 

Robinson) 

Richuto Cosmos Francesco RN 

SWN 

Lagotto Romagnolo D Tricks: 2,7,3,12,13,1 

31 15 Miriam Strmecki Ch Grga Angels of Baranya JC 

RN 

Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

D Tricks: 1,2,3,4,8,13 

32 16 M Griffiths-Horvath (Melissa 

Griffiths-Horvath) 

Furballs Baby Horvath Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 7,1,3,12,8,13 

33 17 Katrina Wenzler TCh Sunshard Talk Without 

Speaking RN CA 

Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 2,3,4,7,10,13 

38 18 Constanze Haffki Jagdsaison Catch Me If You Can German Shorthaired 

Pointer 

D Tricks: 2,3,13,8,7,12 

40 19 Julie Fainges BUNKIEINWATER Associate  Tricks: 3,8,1,15,2,11 

41 20 Ms Q Freeman (Q Freeman) Maisie Associate  Tricks: 3,7,12,13,1,10 

42 21 Simone Bingham and Warren 

Friend (Simone Bingham) 

TCh Kimja Mia Cara Ortica RA  Lagotto Romagnolo B Tricks: 8,2,3,1,12,7 

53 22 Paddy O'Reilly Dapsen Miss Janksy Australian Shepherd B Tricks: 1,3,7,8,11,12 

54 23 Junko Takahama Hannah Jack Russell Terrier B Tricks: 3,2,13,4,10,12 

55 24 Yvonne Sutton Kimja Spirit of the Water TD SWN  Lagotto Romagnolo B Tricks: 2,3,4,1,13,7 



57 25 Mrs Wendy Ganly (Wendy 

Ganly) 

Waiwilta Graceland SWA Papillon B Tricks: 15,4,2,7,9,10 

301 26 Danni Evans Hillswick Golden Treasure RN JD 

AD 

Shetland Sheepdog B Tricks: 5,15,13,2,4,3 

302 27 Ms C Darby & Mr D Hanslow 

(Christine Darby) 

CH. Daesdaemar Love Rewritten 

RN. JC. CA. 

Japanese Spitz D Tricks: 3,2,13,4,8,15 

404 28 M Griffiths-Horvath (Melissa 

Griffiths-Horvath) 

Aamurusko Aurora Australis (AI) Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 7,1,3,12,8,13 

405 29 Tania Andison TCh Nellie RN SWN Associate  Tricks: 2,1,8,3,7,10 

500 30 Carly Wenham Evie ADO ADX JDO JDM GDX 

SD 

Associate  Tricks: 

10,15,3,13,12,14 

501 31 Nina Martinus Indy ADX GD JD SPDX SD Associate  Tricks: 7,3,16,12,2,9 

502 32 Sue Gonelli Yeoville LiL Miss Sunshine  JD Border Collie B Tricks: 1,3,8,13,12,10 

504 33 Cheryl Roberts Ellagant Walk With Me  Australian Shepherd D Tricks: 3,4,7,10,12,13 

505 34 Debra Schulz Ballyahill Meaghans Lampaul RN 

SWN  

Brittany B Tricks: 2,3,4,12,13,1 

602 35 Carly Wenham Rusty JD GD SPD Associate  Tricks: 11,1,12,14,2,10 

  



 

Ring 2 Trick Dog Intermediate (AM) Janette Wilson 

520 5 Miss S Cordwell (Sue Cordwell) Kerodan Hot Shoe Shuffle TKN Border Collie D Tricks: 

4,24,2,6,15,7,22,23 

16 6 Jannelle Carlile Alanglen Johnny B Goode (AI) 

HTMS SWA RE TKN FSN  

Labrador Retriever D Tricks: 

3,6,7,24,8,10,17,9 

20 7 Gaye Penny Meltdog Fern TK.N. FS.N. RN German Shorthaired 

Pointer 

B Tricks: 

10,19,8,7,24,14,22,9 

37 8 Jannelle Carlile Alanglen Starlight Rose HTMN RE 

FSN SWA TKN  

Labrador Retriever B Tricks: 

3,24,7,8,6,17,18,9 

43 9 Ms C. Riley (CAMILLE RILEY) Nyx TKN Associate  Tricks: 

7,24,10,13,5,17,16,23 

45 10 Ron L Verso (Ron Verso) Countrypaws Roxy  Dobermann B Tricks: 

17,13,7,3,2,23,11,9 

47 11 Jennifer  Clancey (Jennifer 

Clancey) 

GrCh Yetholme Esprits Dame De 

Coeur TK.N RAE RM CCD 

Yorkshire Terrier B Tricks: 

16,13,4,19,24,9,7,15 

200 12 Mrs J Kloeden (J Kloeden) Yetholme Jamie's Heartbeat ADX 

JDX SD SPD TKN 

Yorkshire Terrier D Tricks: 

2,8,7,9,13,17,11,20 

402 13 Sharon Dwyer TCh Ptolomy Native Spirit CCD 

RN JC TK.N 

Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

D Tricks: 

2,3,7,8,9,11,17,24 

403 14 Lynne Bennington Reetpetite Leonardo TKS RA  Poodle (Miniature) D Tricks: 

8,2,10,17,3,4,20,9 

508 15 J L Lincoln (Jacqualine Lincoln) Ch Armahani Opal Otsaripa (AI) 

TKN RA 

Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 

6,8,19,2,20,9,22,23 

510 16 Jennifer Clancey Neut Gr Ch Sparklchi Charlotte 

Hornets TK.N RA 

Chihuahua (Long 

Coat) 

D Tricks: 

8,16,4,17,24,9,6,15 

512 17 Eva Zubcic Molly  TKN. AD. RN. JDX. GD. 

SPDX. 

Associate  Tricks: 

11,4,9,6,8,17,5,19 

600 18 Nicole Crameri BobPickle SWN TKN TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

12,20,6,8,19,22,15,10 

601 19 Jennifer Clancey Neut Gr Ch Rayvale Naughty 

Little Thing RE TKN 

Chihuahua (Long 

Coat) 

D Tricks: 

8,17,4,24,15,9,7,10 

604 20 Sian James BADGER TKS TKN RN SWN Associate  Tricks: 

7,3,8,2,9,24,11,17 

  



 

Ring 3 Trick Dog Advanced (AM) Sue Cordwell 

9 3 Lee Thomson Ch Skyewood Whispering a new 

day for Lenishta FSN RN HTMI TKI 

SWN  

Leonberger B Tricks: 

4,7,8,10,23,28,6,21,22,11 

17 4 B Bieleny & B Halliwell 

(Brooke Halliwell) 

Triple Ch (T) (TS) Supreme Ch 

Glamourford That Spark (AI) HTM.S 

SWN TK.I FS.N RE 

Leonberger B Tricks: 

10,4,11,15,17,14,18,16,6,7 

36 5 Kristine Freebairn RCh Eurekagold Happy Heide (AI) 

UD(Pending) TD TK.I FSS 

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

1,4,10,8,17,16,21,11,14,7 

39 6 Kallistar Kennels Killara Special Effects CD RA FSN 

HTMI TKI  

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

6,15,21,1,3,16,17,18,7,14 

46 7 Elysha Neylan Watchmydust TK.I. SWN Associate  Tricks: 

4,12,11,7,6,15,21,17,16,19 

49 8 Mrs J Rafferty (Julie 

Rafferty) 

RCh Kasadecav True Grit RE CCD 

CD TKS RN RA TKN CDX RM RAE 

TKI TKN  

Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel 

D Tricks: 

4,8,15,9,17,10,16,11,26,14 

52 9 Elizabeth Thompson Lifesong Sparks will Fly CDX RA 

TKI 

Border Collie D Tricks: 

4,1,7,8,12,21,5,10,16,17 

400 10 J L Lincoln (Jacqualine 

Lincoln) 

CIB Am Ch Dual Ch (R) Calabans 

Dirty Dancing (Imp USA) RAE CCD 

TK.I ET JC 

Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 

4,2,17,21,1,7,6,26,14,20 

401 11 Kristine Freebairn RCh Annabre Elegant Jessie TD 

RAE UD TK.I HTM.S FS.S 

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

1,4,6,10,8,17,16,21,25,7 

605 12 Elysha Neylan Yeoville The Entertainer SWA TK.A 

FS.A 

Border Collie D Tricks: 

4,12,11,7,6,15,21,17,16,19 

  



 

Ring 3 Trick Dog Novice (AM) Sue Cordwell 

3 5 Sharon Nelson Chloe SWN TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

3,12,19,8,9,10,4,24 

6 6 Katrina Wenzler TCh TSGrandCh Sunshard Beyond 

The Dream RE CCD RAE TKS  

Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 

9,12,4,1,3,8,13,18 

7 7 Dr  L Bennington (Lynne 

Bennington) 

Azflex Ziko Magnifico TKS RN  Poodle (Miniature) B Tricks: 

2,9,4,3,5,13,12,19 

8 8 Sian James MaggieMagpie TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

4,3,2,13,5,19,12,18 

10 9 Belinda Farley TCH NEUT CH BROMHUND 

UNDER PRESSURE TKS TSD 

Weimaraner D Tricks: 

18,3,4,10,8,9,19,13 

11 10 Susan Rosker GilgandraTed TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

13,3,4,5,9,18,12,20 

12 11 Nikki Terracall Troycole Victorias Secret SWN 

CCD TK.S RE RAE 

Pug B Tricks: 

13,9,4,15,16,19,12,8 

13 12 Ms E Lambert (Liddy Lambert) Wlkabout Shadow In The Dark TKS 

CCD RAE  

Australian 

Shepherd 

D Tricks: 

4,8,10,13,18,19,21,24 

14 13 Jason Lancaster LankyJackson TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

3,4,22,11,8,9,19,24 

15 14 Wendy Seng Hpa Cloverdowns Kestral Australian 

Shepherd 

B Tricks: 4,5,8,3,7,2,12,18 

19 15 D Moore TSCh TGCh Standndeliva Star 

Seeker RN TKS FSS HTMN 

Golden Retriever D Tricks: 

18,3,5,4,22,14,19,12 

23 16 Dimity Gunn Ch Tollerprance Stillwater Brooke 

TK.S RN JC 

Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

B Tricks: 

4,22,15,12,9,5,3,13 

26 17 Rachael Feely GOODBOICHARLIE Associate  Tricks: 

18,5,9,4,13,12,19,24 

27 18 Ms A Fairclough (Alison 

Fairclough) 

Morningmyst Stargazer (AI) TK.S Golden Retriever D Tricks: 

2,3,4,8,9,12,19,13 

30 19 Melissa Moore Ella Marbella RN TKS Associate  Tricks: 

3,17,9,12,8,2,13,19 

34 20 Belinda Farley DIVINISE OFFICER EARL TKS  Hungarian Vizsla D Tricks: 

18,5,3,4,8,9,19,13 

35 21 Susan Rosker RustyDustySunshine TKS  Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,5,8,9,12,18 

44 22 Annette Haycock Clipper TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

18,3,5,7,17,19,8,9 



48 23 Karen Muirhead Magic RN CCD TKS Associate  Tricks: 

3,4,5,8,9,11,18,19 

50 24 Melissa Moore Riverking Associate  Tricks: 

4,3,5,18,12,19,9,13 

51 25 Zali Saphin Arrow TKS HTMS FSS Associate  Tricks: 

22,21,14,17,19,10,4,15 

56 26 Donna Blanks Arynbeth Hugo Boss TKS  Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel 

D Tricks: 

3,5,19,4,8,12,18,13 

300 27 Miss R Keys (Rikki Keys) Trixster ADX, JDM, JDO, EIC Associate  Tricks: 

2,4,5,8,9,11,18,19 

503 28 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Monkey Magic SWN RN 

TK.S 

Border Collie D Tricks: 

3,4,5,19,13,8,9,12 

506 29 Timothy Lau GlenTarella Jupiter  Border Collie D Tricks: 4,3,5,6,8,9,12,18 

507 30 Nina Martinus Jinx Associate  Tricks: 

9,4,10,5,12,19,2,8 

509 31 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Speedy Boots SWN RN 

TK.S 

Border Collie B Tricks: 

3,4,18,8,12,19,2,9 

511 32 Carly Wenham LoveToRun Contigo TKS  Border Collie B Tricks: 

9,6,15,12,5,3,19,13 

603 33 Miss R Keys (Rikki Keys) Pantathean Mischief and Charm German Shepherd 

Dog 

B Tricks: 

2,4,8,9,11,14,18,19 

606 34 Sue Gonelli Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX 

SPDX GDX CD RN 

Border Collie D Tricks: 

3,4,17,5,12,10,13,19 

  



 

Ring 3 Trick Dog Advanced (PM) Sue Cordwell 

9 3 Lee Thomson Ch Skyewood Whispering a new 

day for Lenishta FSN RN HTMI TKI 

SWN  

Leonberger B Tricks: 

4,7,8,10,23,28,6,21,22,11 

17 4 B Bieleny & B Halliwell 

(Brooke Halliwell) 

Triple Ch (T) (TS) Supreme Ch 

Glamourford That Spark (AI) HTM.S 

SWN TK.I FS.N RE 

Leonberger B Tricks: 

10,4,11,15,17,14,18,16,6,7 

36 5 Kristine Freebairn RCh Eurekagold Happy Heide (AI) 

UD(Pending) TD TK.I FSS 

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

1,4,10,8,17,16,21,11,14,7 

39 6 Kallistar Kennels Killara Special Effects CD RA FSN 

HTMI TKI  

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

6,15,21,1,3,18,16,17,7,14 

46 7 Elysha Neylan Watchmydust TK.I. SWN Associate  Tricks: 

4,12,11,7,6,15,21,17,16,19 

49 8 Mrs J Rafferty (Julie Rafferty) RCh Kasadecav True Grit RE CCD 

CD TKS RN RA TKN CDX RM RAE 

TKI TKN  

Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel 

D Tricks: 

4,8,15,9,17,10,16,11,26,14 

52 9 Elizabeth Thompson Lifesong Sparks will Fly CDX RA 

TKI 

Border Collie D Tricks: 

4,1,7,8,12,21,5,10,16,17 

400 10 J L Lincoln (Jacqualine 

Lincoln) 

CIB Am Ch Dual Ch (R) Calabans 

Dirty Dancing (Imp USA) RAE CCD 

TK.I ET JC 

Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 

4,2,17,21,1,7,6,26,14,20 

401 11 Kristine Freebairn RCh Annabre Elegant Jessie TD 

RAE UD TK.I HTM.S FS.S 

Golden Retriever B Tricks: 

1,4,6,10,8,17,16,21,25,7 

  



 

Ring 1 Trick Dog Novice (PM) Lydia Cowan 

3 2 Sharon Nelson Chloe SWN TKS  Associate  Tricks: 3,12,19,8,9,10,4,24 

6 3 Katrina Wenzler TCh TSGrandCh Sunshard Beyond 

The Dream RE CCD RAE TKS  

Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 1,3,4,8,9,12,13,18 

7 4 Dr  L Bennington (Lynne 

Bennington) 

Azflex Ziko Magnifico TKS RN  Poodle 

(Miniature) 

B Tricks: 2,9,4,3,5,13,12,19 

8 5 Sian James MaggieMagpie TKS  Associate  Tricks: 4,3,2,13,5,19,12,18 

10 6 Belinda Farley TCH NEUT CH BROMHUND UNDER 

PRESSURE TKS TSD 

Weimaraner D Tricks: 18,3,4,10,8,9,19,13 

11 7 Susan Rosker GilgandraTed TKS  Associate  Tricks: 13,3,4,5,9,18,12,20 

12 8 Nikki Terracall Troycole Victorias Secret SWN CCD 

TK.S RE RAE 

Pug B Tricks: 13,9,4,15,16,19,12,8 

13 9 Ms E Lambert (Liddy 

Lambert) 

Wlkabout Shadow In The Dark TKS 

CCD RAE  

Australian 

Shepherd 

D Tricks: 

4,8,10,13,18,19,21,24 

14 10 Jason Lancaster LankyJackson TKS  Associate  Tricks: 3,4,22,11,8,9,19,1 

15 11 Wendy Seng Hpa Cloverdowns Kestral Australian 

Shepherd 

B Tricks: 4,5,8,3,7,2,12,18 

19 12 D Moore TSCh TGCh Standndeliva Star Seeker 

RN TKS FSS HTMN 

Golden 

Retriever 

D Tricks: 18,3,5,4,22,14,19,12 

23 13 Dimity Gunn Ch Tollerprance Stillwater Brooke 

TK.S RN JC 

Nova Scotia 

Duck Tolling 

Retriever 

B Tricks: 4,22,15,12,9,5,3,13 

26 14 Rachael Feely GOODBOICHARLIE Associate  Tricks: 18,5,9,4,13,12,19,24 

27 15 Ms A Fairclough (Alison 

Fairclough) 

Morningmyst Stargazer (AI) TK.S Golden 

Retriever 

D Tricks: 2,3,4,8,9,12,19,13 

30 16 Melissa Moore Ella Marbella RN TKS Associate  Tricks: 3,17,9,12,8,2,13,19 

34 17 Belinda Farley DIVINISE OFFICER EARL TKS  Hungarian 

Vizsla 

D Tricks: 18,5,3,4,8,9,19,13 

35 18 Susan Rosker RustyDustySunshine TKS  Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,5,8,9,12,18 

44 19 Annette Haycock Clipper TKS  Associate  Tricks: 18,3,5,7,17,19,8,9 

48 20 Karen Muirhead Magic RN CCD TKS Associate  Tricks: 3,4,5,8,9,11,18,19 

50 21 Melissa Moore Riverking Associate  Tricks: 4,3,5,18,12,19,9,13 

51 22 Zali Saphin Arrow TKS HTMS FSS Associate  Tricks: 

22,10,21,14,19,4,17,15 



56 23 Donna Blanks Arynbeth Hugo Boss TKS  Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel 

D Tricks: 3,5,19,4,8,12,18,13 

300 24 Miss R Keys (Rikki Keys) Trixster ADX, JDM, JDO, EIC Associate  Tricks: 2,4,5,8,9,14,18,19 

503 25 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Monkey Magic SWN RN TK.S Border Collie D Tricks: 3,4,5,19,13,8,9,12 

506 26 Timothy Lau GlenTarella Jupiter  Border Collie D Tricks: 4,3,5,6,8,9,12,18 

507 27 Nina Martinus Jinx Associate  Tricks: 9,4,10,5,12,19,2,8 

509 28 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Speedy Boots SWN RN TK.S Border Collie B Tricks: 3,4,18,8,12,19,2,9 

511 29 Carly Wenham LoveToRun Contigo TKS  Border Collie B Tricks: 9,6,15,12,5,3,19,13 

603 30 Miss R Keys (Rikki Keys) Pantathean Mischief and Charm German 

Shepherd Dog 

B Tricks: 2,4,8,9,11,14,18,19 

606 31 Sue Gonelli Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX 

SPDX GDX CD RN 

Border Collie D Tricks: 3,4,17,5,12,10,13,19 

  



 

Ring 2 Trick Dog Starter (PM) Janette Wilson 

2 4 Jannelle Carlile Obi Associate  Tricks: 1,3,4,15,13,12 

4 5 Susan Anderson Mannie 302490AR Associate  Tricks: 15,3,12,7,10,6 

5 6 Mrs Mira Tomasello (Mira 

Tomasello) 

Timmy Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,10,12,13 

18 7 Miriam Strmecki Novafox Majestic Diamone Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

B Tricks: 1,2,3,8,9,14 

21 8 Miss Karen Robinson (Karen 

Robinson) 

Richuto Natale Marcello RN SWN Lagotto 

Romagnolo 

D Tricks: 1,2,3,7,12,13 

22 9 Mr H Keall & Miss C Haffki 

(Constanze Haffki) 

Meltdog Of Aloe Vera German 

Shorthaired 

Pointer 

D Tricks: 2,3,13,8,7,12 

24 10 Erica Taalman Allambie Flycatcher Sporting Register  Tricks: 11,13,3,2,1,5 

25 11 Kim Furness Mayceemoo Associate  Tricks: 2,3,4,7,9,8 

28 12 Teeny Talsma Carluke Fabulouly Fancy Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 11,5,8,4,13,12 

29 13 Miss Karen Robinson (Karen 

Robinson) 

Richuto Cosmos Francesco RN SWN Lagotto 

Romagnolo 

D Tricks: 2,7,3,12,13,1 

31 14 Miriam Strmecki Ch Grga Angels of Baranya JC RN Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

D Tricks: 1,2,3,4,8,13 

32 15 M Griffiths-Horvath (Melissa 

Griffiths-Horvath) 

Furballs Baby Horvath Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 7,1,3,12,8,13 

33 16 Katrina Wenzler TCh Sunshard Talk Without Speaking 

RN CA 

Collie (Rough) B Tricks: 2,3,4,7,10,13 

38 17 Constanze Haffki Jagdsaison Catch Me If You Can German 

Shorthaired 

Pointer 

D Tricks: 2,3,13,8,7,12 

40 18 Julie Fainges BUNKIEINWATER Associate  Tricks: 3,8,1,15,2,11 

41 19 Ms Q Freeman (Q Freeman) Maisie Associate  Tricks: 3,7,12,13,1,10 

42 20 Simone Bingham and Warren 

Friend (Simone Bingham) 

TCh Kimja Mia Cara Ortica RA  Lagotto 

Romagnolo 

B Tricks: 8,2,3,1,12,7 

53 21 Paddy O'Reilly Dapsen Miss Janksy Australian 

Shepherd 

B Tricks: 2,3,9,13,15,17 

54 22 Junko Takahama Hannah Jack Russell 

Terrier 

B Tricks: 3,2,13,4,10,12 



55 23 Yvonne Sutton Kimja Spirit of the Water TD SWN  Lagotto 

Romagnolo 

B Tricks: 2,3,4,1,13,7 

57 24 Mrs Wendy Ganly (Wendy 

Ganly) 

Waiwilta Graceland SWA Papillon B Tricks: 15,4,2,7,9,10 

301 25 Danni Evans Hillswick Golden Treasure RN JD AD Shetland 

Sheepdog 

B Tricks: 5,15,13,2,4,3 

302 26 Ms C Darby & Mr D Hanslow 

(Christine Darby) 

CH. Daesdaemar Love Rewritten RN. 

JC. CA. 

Japanese Spitz D Tricks: 3,2,13,4,8,15 

404 27 M Griffiths-Horvath (Melissa 

Griffiths-Horvath) 

Aamurusko Aurora Australis (AI) Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 7,1,3,12,8,13 

405 28 Tania Andison TCh Nellie RN SWN Associate  Tricks: 2,1,8,3,7,10 

501 29 Nina Martinus Indy ADX GD JD SPDX SD Associate  Tricks: 7,3,16,12,2,9 

502 30 Sue Gonelli Yeoville LiL Miss Sunshine  JD Border Collie B Tricks: 1,3,8,13,12,10 

504 31 Cheryl Roberts Ellagant Walk With Me  Australian 

Shepherd 

D Tricks: 3,4,7,10,12,13 

505 32 Debra Schulz Ballyahill Meaghans Lampaul RN SWN  Brittany B Tricks: 2,3,4,12,13,1 

  



 

Ring 3 Trick Dog Intermediate (PM) Sue Cordwell 

16 5 Jannelle Carlile Alanglen Johnny B Goode (AI) HTMS 

SWA RE TKN FSN  

Labrador 

Retriever 

D Tricks: 

24,7,6,10,13,8,17,9 

20 6 Gaye Penny Meltdog Fern TK.N. FS.N. RN German 

Shorthaired 

Pointer 

B Tricks: 

10,19,8,7,24,14,22,9 

37 7 Jannelle Carlile Alanglen Starlight Rose HTMN RE FSN 

SWA TKN  

Labrador 

Retriever 

B Tricks: 

3,6,24,7,8,17,18,9 

43 8 Ms C. Riley (CAMILLE 

RILEY) 

Nyx TKN Associate  Tricks: 

7,24,10,13,5,17,16,23 

45 9 Ron L Verso (Ron Verso) Countrypaws Roxy  Dobermann B Tricks: 

17,13,7,3,2,23,11,9 

47 10 Jennifer  Clancey (Jennifer 

Clancey) 

GrCh Yetholme Esprits Dame De Coeur 

TK.N RAE RM CCD 

Yorkshire Terrier B Tricks: 

16,13,4,19,24,9,7,15 

200 11 Mrs J Kloeden (J Kloeden) Yetholme Jamie's Heartbeat ADX JDX SD 

SPD TKN 

Yorkshire Terrier D Tricks: 

2,8,7,9,13,17,11,20 

402 12 Sharon Dwyer TCh Ptolomy Native Spirit CCD RN JC 

TK.N 

Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever 

D Tricks: 

2,3,7,8,9,11,17,24 

403 13 Lynne Bennington Reetpetite Leonardo TKS RA  Poodle 

(Miniature) 

D Tricks: 

8,2,10,17,3,4,20,9 

508 14 J L Lincoln (Jacqualine 

Lincoln) 

Ch Armahani Opal Otsaripa (AI) TKN RA Finnish Lapphund B Tricks: 

6,8,19,2,20,9,22,23 

510 15 Jennifer Clancey Neut Gr Ch Sparklchi Charlotte Hornets 

TK.N RA 

Chihuahua (Long 

Coat) 

D Tricks: 

8,16,4,17,24,9,6,15 

512 16 Eva Zubcic Molly  TKN. AD. RN. JDX. GD. SPDX. Associate  Tricks: 

11,4,9,6,8,17,5,19 

600 17 Nicole Crameri BobPickle SWN TKN TKS  Associate  Tricks: 

12,20,6,8,19,22,15,10 

601 18 Jennifer Clancey Neut Gr Ch Rayvale Naughty Little Thing 

RE TKN 

Chihuahua (Long 

Coat) 

D Tricks: 

8,17,4,24,15,9,7,10 

604 19 Sian James BADGER TKS TKN RN SWN Associate  Tricks: 

7,3,8,2,9,24,11,17 

 


